(R-87-877)
RESOLUTTON NUMBER R- <Q794<
ADOPTED ON  JAN 26 1987

BE TT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to
agreement with SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY, for paying its monthly
office space rent of $429.30 in arrears, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the First Amendment to Agreement on file

in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 267542

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

C. M. Fixapatrick
Assistaht City Attorney

CMF:js:271.12
11/03/86
Or .Dept:Prop.
R-87-877
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1~

€054"7



S

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on.......cevervicnans) ‘-} AN261987 ............................. ,
by the [ollowing vote:
Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

Abbe Wolfsheimer lZf D D D

Bill Gleator 4] [ O O

Gloria McColl A O O] O

William Jones A O O O

Ed Struiksma E.’f D D D

Mike Gotch Iff D D D

Judy McCarty [’_7( D D D

Celia Ballesteros IZ/ D D D

Mayor Maureen O'Connor DZ/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY: e MAUREEN O'CONNOR .. ,

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal) e e T et T s
City Clerk ol The City of San Diego, California.

By e %&@( ....................... , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution %657542 Adonted JAN 26 ]987

Number /. O o .

CG-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

00548



